any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer 

at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2019 

$ 68,583,204.87 

(Sixty-eight million five hundred eighty-three thousand two hundred four dollars and 87 /100) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the I NCO DE reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 71,937.84 

$ 1,444,685.45